Case 1:01-cr-00455-UMB Document 1937 Filed 05/04/20 Page 1 of 4 PageID# 122/ Notice of Strike To the US Court of Appeal farthe townthis weit! This is to Struke organist leonie Brukema Order of the 23 of Apreil 2020 in which she declared that "Raising these users [of the 9/1/ CIA (Saudi Jea Atlack Janush her Court is act of teelelely, Year ! The Court of Appeal must terminate the SAM as the BT connot be Judge and Executionery. Howing derectly implicated FBI Frank Pellegreino with Sacroli Brince Teerthe Altaesal AlSacrolin meeting them in Norman Ot in 2001 the + BI Trauncet he the Jurier. Have exchange iny Guilly plear for the freedom of therseen Al Attous who was the real 20 thyacker and was avovested with me in August 2001 after we poesoned, Kelled 6 American Sodowil with my Al Garda Cell in Norman, OK who

included Imain Sechails, Bro Abdolhad & Bero Omar. The FBI conserup the derect participation of 9/1/Co Consperator Balow Almed (UK), Mustafor Kormal of ala Sheith Abu Hamza (bathings feit The FBI converup the real 9 141 Masterment Michael Schauer And the CIA whouse Bentaden as an Useful Ideat. The FBT is clemying access to a lawyer Mocan experse lieur 3/1/CTA/Sound Allach Coverup. Indexdevenafter being authorized to contact Rudy Gellioni Alan Vershousitz the Supermos allorney Com deny me any response marked "legal Moul "according to his interpretation of his All I Steine Kir (aurt nommated Ruder Cellain and Han Derrounds as my attorney of Receird [enclosed SAMauthorization) Slave of AllAH Casen: 1:01cr-455 Enney Combalant. Enney Combalant.



## U.S. Department of Justice Federal Bureau of Prisons

Federal Correctional Complex
☑ Administrative Maximum Security Institution
☐ High Security Institution
☐ Medium Security Institution
☐ Minimum Security Institution
orence CO 81226

Office of the Warden

March 16, 2020

NI	OTICE	TO.	ZACADIAC	MOUSSAOUI.	DECISTED	MIMPED	51427 DEA
IN	UIILE	10:4	LACARIAS	MOUSSAUUI.	REGISTER	NUMBER	51427-054

FROM:

B. True, Complex Warden

SUBJECT: Notification of Modification of Special Administrative Measures (SAM)

Pursuant to the authority of the Attorney General, as set forth in Provision 1 (b) of the original SAM, a modification of your SAM has been made. You have requested permission to contact attorney Rudy Giuliani to discuss possible legal representation. In order to initiate this contact while under the SAM, you must be granted specific authorization. The United States Attorney's Office for the Eastern District of Virginia (USA/EDVA) and the Federal Bureau of Investigation (FBI) both concur with your request. Therefore, you are authorized to contact Giuliani regarding possible representation.

Your letter to Giuliani requesting representation and his response will be treated as non-legal mail, i.e., the FBI will review the letters prior to your outgoing letter being mailed and prior to any response from Giuliani being delivered to you. Assuming that Giuliani agrees to represent you, before the attorney is permitted to have attorney-client privileged contact with you, he will be given a copy of, and required to execute an attorney affirmation acknowledging receipt, of the SAM restrictions document. After that, his contacts with you, whether by telephone, mail, or in person, will be subject to the same conditions as are set forth in the SAM regarding contact with an attorney of record in criminal proceedings.

All other SAM provisions will continue in full force and effect for the remainder of the current authorization period, subject to further discretion.

Received:	March, 2020	*
	acida de la Carrocado	Zacarias Moussaoui
50		Register Number 51427-054



## U.S. Department of Justice Federal Bureau of Prisons

Federal Correctional Comple	
☑ Administrative Maximum Se	curity Institution
☐ High Security Institution	2 2000 1977 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12
☐ Medium Security Institution	
☐ Minimum Security Institution	1.0
Florence, CO 81226	

Office of the Warden

82

March 16, 2020

NOTICE TO: ZACARIAS MOUSSAOU	I, REGISTER NUMBER 51427-05	4

FROM:

B. True, Complex Warden

SUBJECT: Notification of Modification of Special Administrative Measures (SAM)

Pursuant to the authority of the Attorney General, as set forth in Provision 1 (b) of the original SAM, a modification of your SAM has been made. You have requested permission to contact attorney Alan Dershowitz to discuss possible legal representation. In order to initiate this contact while under the SAM, you must be granted specific authorization. The United States Attorney's Office for the Eastern District of Virginia (USA/EDVA) and the Federal Bureau of Investigation (FBI) both concur with your request. Therefore, you are authorized to contact Dershowitz regarding possible representation.

Your letter to Dershowitz requesting representation and his response will be treated as non-legal mail, i.e., the FBI will review the letters prior to your outgoing letter being mailed and prior to any response from Dershowitz being delivered to you. Assuming that Dershowitz agrees to represent you, before the attorney is permitted to have attorney-client privileged contact with you, he will be given a copy of, and required to execute an attorney affirmation acknowledging receipt, of the SAM restrictions document. After that, Dershowitz's contacts with you, whether by telephone, mail, or in person, will be subject to the same conditions as are set forth in the SAM regarding contact with an attorney of record in criminal proceedings.

All other SAM provisions will continue in full force and effect for the remainder of the current authorization period, subject to further discretion.

Received:	March, 2020	
		Zacarias Moussaoui
		Register Number 51427-054

## UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE FOURTH CIRCUIT

LEWIS F. POWELL, JR. UNITED STATES COURTHOUSE ANNEX
1100 EAST MAIN STREET, SUITE 501
RICHMOND, VIRGINIA 23219-3517
WWW.CA4.USCOURTS.GOV

PATRICIA S. CONNOR CLERK TELEPHONE (804) 916-2700

May 13, 2020

Fernando Galindo, Clerk U.S. District Court Eastern District of Virginia 401 Courthouse Square Alexandria, VA 22314

Re: USA v. Moussaoui

1:01-cr-00455-LMB-1

Dear Mr. Galindo:

The enclosed document was received by this court on May 4, 2020, and is construed as a notice of appeal.

In accordance with Rule 4(d) of the Federal Rules of Appellate Procedure, the document has been date stamped and is being forwarded to your court for appropriate disposition. *See* FRAP 4(d) ("If a notice of appeal in either a civil or a criminal case is mistakenly filed in the court of appeals, the clerk of that court must note on the notice the date when it was received and send it to the district clerk. The notice is then considered filed in the district court on the date so noted.").

If the district court has already transmitted a notice of appeal to this court as to the issues contained in the attached, it is unnecessary to transmit notice of the appeal a second time.

Yours truly, Patricia S. Conno

Patricia S. Connor

PSC:dlg Enclosure

cc: Zacarias Moussaoui (w/ stamped 1st page) #51427-054 Unites States Penitentiary – Florence Admax P.O. Box 8500 Florence, CO 81226-8500 Namo: HOUSSAOU!

Rog. No.: 51427-054

U.S. Paniteniary Max.

P.O. bo. 500

Florence, CC 31228-8500

U.S. Court of Appeal
for the Facurth Cercuit

1100 East Main Street

Suite So!, Richmond

VA, 2321933636 COC3 [p][m][[pmm][pmm][p][m]]

